We further report that there are adequate systems and processes in the Company commensurate with the size and operations of 
the Company to monitor and ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations and guidelines.

We further report that during the Audit Period, the company has issued 1,08,00,000 (one crore eight lakhs) fully paid-up equity 
shares of Re.1.00 (Rupee one only) each at a price of ` 875.00 (Rupees eight hundred and seventy five only) per equity share 
including premium of ` 874.00 (Rupees eight hundred and seventy four only) per equity share aggregating to ` 945,00,00,000 
(Rupees nine hundred and forty five crores only) on a preferential allotment basis and no other event/ action have taken place which 
is having a major bearing on the Company’s affairs in pursuance of the above referred laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, standards 
etc.

For MARK & ASSOCIATES COMPANY SECRETARIES LLP